

4th March, 2025

To,

BSE Limited

Listing Dept. / Dept. of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Security Code: 500101 Security ID : ARVIND

Dear Sir,

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: ARVIND

Sub: Intimation of receipt of no-objection for re-classification from the 'Promoter Group' category to the 'Public' category under Regulations 31A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations").

This is with reference to the captioned subject and our application for re-classification and as per Regulation 31A of the SEBI LODR Regulation, 2015, we wish to inform that the Company has, on 4th March 2025, received no objection letters from BSE Limited and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited regarding reclassification of Mr. Samvegbhai Arvindbhai Lalbhai from "Promoter Group" category to "Public" category

The No objection letter received from Stock Exchanges are enclosed herewith.

You are requested to kindly take the above on your records and disseminate.

Thanking You, For, **Arvind Limited**

Krunal Bhatt
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above





LIST/COMP/HN/1713/2024-25

March 04, 2025

The Company Secretary/ Compliance Officer

Arvind Ltd.

Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 382 345, Gujarat, India.

Subject: No-objection for reclassification of Promoter(s) under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is in reference to your application dated January 31, 2025, requesting no-objection for the reclassification of promoter(s) under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on the submission made by the Listed Entity, the Exchange grants no-objection for the reclassification request dated January 31, 2025, for the following promoter(s) in accordance with Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sr.	Name of Promoter(s) / Promoter(s) Group
No.	
1.	Samvegbhai Arvindbhai Lalbhai

You are required to ensure compliance with subsequent relevant disclosures of material events related to this reclassification, in accordance with the applicable provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully,

Amoy 03/2025
Shyam Bhagirath

Manager

Listing Compliance

Harshad Naik

Deputy Manager Listing Compliance

Page 1 of 1

Reclassification of Promoters: Arvind Ltd.





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/465 Date: March 04, 2025

The Company Secretary Arvind Limited ('the Listed Entity') Naroda Road, Ahmedabad AHMEDABAD-380025.

Subject: No-objection for reclassification of Promoter(s) under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is in reference to your application dated *February 01, 2025*, requesting no-objection for the reclassification of promoter(s) under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on the submission made by the Listed Entity, the Exchange grants no-objection for the reclassification request dated February 01, 2025, for the following promoter(s) in accordance with Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sr. No.	Name of Promoter(s) / Promoter(s) Group
1.	Samvegbhai Arvindbhai Lalbhai

You are required to ensure compliance with subsequent relevant disclosures of material events related to this reclassification, in accordance with the applicable provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully, for National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Dhaval Shah Senior Manager – Listing Compliance

CC: National Securities Depository Limited 4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 Central Depository Services Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 073